Other investments (2) 188,613 152,705 23.5

Other Assets 27,537 36,063 (23.6)

Total Assets $1,509,037 $1,612,564 (6.4)

Gross Borrowings 558,915 499,870 11.8

Other Liabilities 30,491 35,671 (14.5)

Total Liabilities $589,406 $535,541 10.1

Unitholders’ Funds $790,475 $934,891 (15.4)

Non-controlling interests 129,156 142,132 (9.1)

Total Equity $919,631 $1,077,023 (14.6)

Total Liabilities and Equity $1,509,037 $1,612,564 (6.4)

Units in issue and issuable (in thousands) 1,142,626 1,130,694 1.1

Net Asset Value per Unit (US$) $0.69 $0.83 (16.9)

Adjusted Net Asset Value per Unit (US$)(3) $0.67 $0.81 (17.3)

Unit Price (as at Reporting Date) (US$) $0.645 $0.550 17.3

SIGNIFICANT DEBT CAPACITY AND FLEXIBILITY TO GROW

FEBRUARY 2024 |  16

Healthy Aggregate Leverage and Flexible Capital Structure Positioned to Fuel Growth

DEBT MATURITY SCHEDULE DEBT PROFILE

Unsecured100%
UNSECURED Secured

Fixed73%
FIXED Floating

64%

28%

8%

USD36%
NON-USD EUR

KEY DEBT METRICS

2.8 YEARS
Weighted Avg.
Debt Maturity

1) Refers to aggregate leverage pro forma for $150mm debt repayment financed with disposition proceeds from the two Silicon Valley asset sales in January 2024. Aggregate leverage, as defined under the
CIS Code at 31 December 2023, is 40.5%.

2) Does not include amortisation of debt financing fees.
3) Represents average cost of debt for 4Q23. Average cost of debt for FY 2023 is 4.5%.

(in USD millions)

$77

$350

$77

$54
$146

$550

2024 2025 2026 2027

Unsecured Term Loan Unsecured Revolver (Drawn) Unsecured Revolver (Undrawn)

Undrawn

33.5%
Aggregate
Leverage(1)

4.7%
Average
Cost of

Debt(2)(3)

2.9x
Interest

Coverage
Ratio

$559m
Total Debt

Outstanding

JPY

FEBRUARY 2024 |  17

DATA CENTRE MARKET
INFORMATION

Provided By:

SECTION 4

NORTHERN VIRGINIA

FEBRUARY 2024 |  18

Southern Sprawl Shifts Focus Towards Richmond in the midst of
massive absorption

Northern Virginia continues to see steady market development despite
persistent headwinds, such as the availability to procure utility power in
the area, as Dominion continues to build out new infrastructure to meet
the ever-growing data centre power demand. For the first time ever,
absorption topped 600 MW in the NoVa market. Hyperscale users are
taking down large swaths of space and power in the region, leading
some providers to expand their search beyond Loudoun County and
Prince William County, down the i95 corridor towards Richmond.